Type of Call

ALARM
CORONER
DRUNK
ASSAULT
ASSIST
ALARM
ANIMAL
THEFT
ANIMAL
MISSING PERSON
ASSIST
ANIMAL
ANIMAL
ANIMAL
DISTURBANCE
SUSPICIOUS
DISTURBANCE
THEFT

CIVIL
BURGLARY
ASSIST
HARASSMENT
DISTURBANCE
ANIMAL
DOMESTIC

ASSIST

Date and
Time
05/04/2019
00:40:02

05/04/2019
01:07:25

05/04/2019
02:10:01

05/04/2019
02:20:44

05/04/2019
03:42:20

05/04/2019
06:10:52

05/04/2019
08:28:21

05/04/2019
08:40:26

05/04/2019
09:05:06

05/04/2019
09:12:33

05/04/2019
09:17:04

05/04/2019
09:33:16

05/04/2019
09:39:22

05/04/2019
10:23:49

05/04/2019
11:45:36

05/04/2019
11:53:46

05/04/2019
12:11:34

05/04/2019
12:35:58

05/04/2019
13:02:05

05/04/2019
13:10:42

05/04/2019
13:36:22

05/04/2019
13:40:29

05/04/2019
13:41:46

05/04/2019
14:29:53

05/04/2019
14:41:47

05/04/2019
15:19:59

Media Release

Media Incidents - Log

Address

44850 COMPTCHE UKIAH RD
I

EAST LN / HWY 162

44930 N HWY 101

1340 N STATE ST

2300 N STATE ST

1601 EAST HILL RD

3651 HEARST WILLITS RD

11501 EASTSIDE POTTER
VALLEY RD

490 S FRANKLIN ST

39.8234480000000000, -
123.2494620000000000

2730 OAK COURT RD

S STATE ST / MEADOWBROOK
DR

8326 HWY 128

13750 OLD RIVER RD
2471 COYOTE RD
25092 ROBIN CIR
39225 SHWY 1

751 RIVERSIDE DR
2001 BLACKHAWK DR
131 BOATYARD DR
17900 N HWY 1

3651 HEARST WILLITS RD
332 TEDFORD AV
2800 BRIGGS LN

605 E PERKINS ST

Narrative

City
MENDOCINO  594/459 PC RPT TAKEN
Little River CORONER REPORT
LAYTONVILLE

UKI

UKIAH

WILLITS

Willits

FORT BRAGG

UKIAH

PHILO

WILLITS
WILLITS
GUALALA
HPLND
WILLITS
FORT BRAGG
FORT BRAGG
WILLITS (1)PC
UKIAH

UKIAH

UKIAH

FIELDS ARRESTED 243(E)

Incident
Number

2019-
00012991

2019-
00012993

2019-
00012994

2019-
00012995

2019-
00012997

2019-
00012998

2019-
00013003

2019-
00013004

2019-
00013009

2019-
00013017

2019-
00013014

2019-
00013015

2019-
00013018

2019-
00013021

2019-
00013023

2019-
00013024

2019-
00013025

2019-
00013027

2019-
00013029

2019-
00013028

2019-
00013035

2019-
00013040

2019-
00013036

2019-
00013038

2019-
00013039

2019-
00013042

Disposition
RPT*:
NON*: BOLO:
UTL: NR:
NR:

ASSIST:
CAN SUP:
AC:
CIVIL:
AC:
BOLO: RPT*:
I0:

AC:

AC:

AC:

NR:

NR:

NR:

NR:

NR:

DC:

NR:

NR:

ARREST A:
RPT*:

AC:
NR:

ASSIST:




CIVIL

UNWANTED
SUBJECT

CIVIL

DISTURBANCE

DISTURBANCE

ANIMAL

ASSIST

DISTURBANCE

THEFT

CIVIL

DISTURBANCE

CIVIL

911 HANG UP

CIVIL

RESTRAINING
ORDER SERVICE

DISTURBANCE

ASSAULT

DISTURBANCE

ASSAULT

ASSAULT

SUSPICIOUS

ASSIST

SHOOTING IN THE

AREA

CIVIL

SHOOTING IN THE

AREA

ASSIST

SHOOTING IN THE

AREA

05/04/2019
15:39:40

05/04/2019
16:07:35

05/04/2019
16:11:54

05/04/2019
16:56:00

05/04/2019
17:25:20

05/04/2019
18:07:16

05/04/2019
18:16:13

05/04/2019
18:24:14

05/04/2019
18:27:20

05/04/2019
18:35:43

05/04/2019
18:38:39

05/04/2019
18:41:50

05/04/2019
18:44:11

05/04/2019
18:46:50

05/04/2019
18:54:52

05/04/2019
19:27:27

05/04/2019
19:31:17

05/04/2019
19:35:18

05/04/2019
19:49:39

05/04/2019
19:54:28

05/04/2019
20:22:33

05/04/2019
20:59:52

05/04/2019
21:38:34

05/04/2019
22:17:15

05/04/2019
22:51:38

05/04/2019
23:34:02

05/04/2019
23:41:04

751 RIVERSIDE DR

2800 BRIGGS LN

100 HENRY STATION RD

8701 UVA DR

5051 N STATE ST

2433 POMO LN

5051 N STATE ST

1721 TANYA LN

13301 AIRPORT RD

1750 S MAIN ST

36204 OLD STAGE RD

400 N LENORE AV

46260 FISH ROCK RD

301 STEELE LN

2337 BUCKEYE DR

32900 BOICE LN

481 TENMILE CREEK RD

7751 N STATE ST

951 LOW GAP RD

951 LOW GAP RD

HWY 162 / GRANGE ST

MAIN ST / LANSING ST

3651 HEARST WILLITS RD

2400 APPOLINARIS DR

704 E PERKINS ST

N HWY 1 / ODOM LN

HPLND

UKIAH

UKIAH

REDWOOD
VALLEY

RDWD VLY

UKIAH

RDWD VLY

UKIAH

BOONVILLE

WILLITS

GUALALA

WILLITS

GUALALA

LAYTONVILLE

Willits

FORT BRAGG

LAYTONVILLE

REDWOOD
VALLEY

REDWOOD
VALLEY

UKIAH

UKIAH

COVELO

MENDOCINO

Willits

UKIAH

UKIAH

GOTTSIMMONS ARRESTED

1203.2PC

484PC REPORT TAKEN

BECK ARRESTED FOR

273.5PC

SKINNER ARRESTED
245PC

MULTIPLE SUBJECTS
ARRESTED 647F PC
1203.2PC

243(D)(1)PC REPORT
TAKEN

REPORT 594PC

2019-
00013056

2019-
00013046

2019-
00013054

2019-
00013053

2019-
00013055

2019-
00013059

2019-
00013060

2019-
00013061

2019-
00013064

2019-
00013062

2019-
00013065

2019-
00013063

2019-
00013070

2019-
00013067

2019-
00013068

2019-
00013075

2019-
00013077

2019-
00013078

2019-
00013080

2019-
00013081

2019-
00013085

2019-
00013083

2019-
00013087

2019-
00013090

2019-
00013092

2019-
00013094

2019-
00013095

CIVIL:

CAN RP:

CIVIL:

ARREST A:
RPT*:

NR:

AC:

NR:

NR:

RPT*:

DC:

ARREST A:
RPT*:

NR:

NR:

NR:

NR:

NR:

TOW: ARREST
A: RPT*;

ARREST J*:
ARREST A:

UNF: NR:

ARREST A:
RPT*:

NR:

ASSIST:

RPT*:

CIVIL:

UTL: NR:

ASSIST:

NR:




Incident Date and
Type of Call  Subject i
Time
Role
05/04/2019
DISTURBANCE ARRESTEE 13:41:46
05/04/2019
STOP ARRESTEE 15:36:59
05/04/2019
DISTURBANCE ARRESTEE 16:56:00
05/04/2019
STOP ARRESTEE 17:38:52
05/04/2019
DISTURBANCE ARRESTEE 18:38:39
05/04/2019
ASSAULT ARRESTEE  19.31:17
05/04/2019
DISTURBANCE ARRESTEE 19:35:18

Media Log Arrests

City Narrative

FIELDS ARRESTED 243
WILLITS (E)(1)PC

WILLEY ARRESTED ON
UKIAH PAROLE HOLD
REDWOOD GOTTSIMMONS
VALLEY ARRESTED 1203.2PC

FULLER CITED 14601VC

& 1203.2PC

BECK ARRESTED FOR
GUALALA - 5735 pC

SKINNER ARRESTED
LAYTONVILLE 245PC

MULTIPLE SUBJECTS
REDWOOD
VALLEY ARRESTED 647F PC

1203.2PC

Create Date: 5/6/2019 8:02:58 AM

Incident
Number

2019-
00013036

2019-
00013044

2019-
00013053

2019-
00013057

2019-
00013065

2019-
00013077

2019-
00013078

Disposition

ARREST A: RPT*:

ARREST A: RPT*:

ARREST A: RPT*:

TOW: ARREST A:

RPT*: CITE:

ARREST A: RPT*:

TOW: ARREST A:

RPT*:

ARREST J*:
ARREST A:

Incident Subject
Global Subject

LESLIE CAROL
FIELDS :

KEVIN WILLEY :

CHADLEY
GOTTSIMMONS :

ROBERT WAYNE
FULLER :

JOELL OLIVIA BECK :

JEREMIAH ROBERT
SKINNER :

GERARDO GONZALEZ :






